

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
4/1/2019 10:35 AM

NO. 52595-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

DARYL CLAY REID,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
AILA R. WALLACE/WSBA 46898
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent

HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 1

A. Reid waived the right to argue that his offender score was miscalculated at sentencing..... 1

B. Even if this Court finds that the sentencing court erred, remand is not required because Reid’s sentencing range would not change and the record indicates the sentencing court would have imposed the same sentence. 4

IV. CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

<i>In re Goodwin</i> , 146 Wn.2d 861, 867, 50 P.3d 618 (2002)	2
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 144 Wn. App. 547, 555, 182 P.3d 1016 (2008).....	1, 2
<i>State v. Ford</i> , 137 Wn.2d 472, 483, 973 P.2d 452 (1999)	2
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 148 Wn. App. 22, 29, 197 P.3d 1206 (2008)	2
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 112 Wn. App. 187, 189, 48 P.3d 383 (2002).....	1
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 132 Wn.2d 182, 189, 937 P.2d 575 (1997).....	4
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....	2
